
#  Boston College (11-8, 11-8 ACC) -vs- # 10 NC State (16-4, 2-1 ACC)
03/15/2026 at Raleigh, NC (Doak Field at Dail Park)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Andrews, Heath (2-0)
Loss: Burnham, Jacob (0-2)
Save: Consiglio, Cooper (1)
HBP: Miller, Brady, D'Ancona, Luke, Andrews, Heath
PB: Lanphere, Drew (1)
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Will Prestwood First: Matthew Bates Second Base: Will Posey Third Base: Travis Carlson 
Start: 12:02 PM   Time: 2:36   Attendance: 2,575   Weather: Conditions: Sunny; Temp: 68F

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Boston College 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 8 0
NC State 0 0 0 1 3 0 0 1 X 5 8 3

Boston College 1

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Solier, Julio ss 5 0 0 0 0 2 0
Mainolfi, Ty 2b 5 1 3 0 0 0 0
Wang, Nick lf 3 0 0 0 1 1 0
Toomey, Jack rf 4 0 0 0 0 1 6
Garcia, Esteban dh 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
    Roossien, Jace PH/dh 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Johnson, Gunnar c 4 0 1 0 0 1 0
Surowiec, Danny 1b 3 0 2 0 0 1 0
Gallo, Luke 3b 4 0 0 0 0 1 4
Larson, Colin cf 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
    Wolff, Kyle PH 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Burnham, Jacob p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    D'Ancona, Luke p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Hartsell, Chase p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Chicoine, Bobby p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 36 1 8 0 1 7 10

SB: Johnson, Gunnar (1); Wang, Nick (1)
CS: Garcia, Esteban (1)
HBP: Surowiec, Danny (1)
DP: 2

NC State 5

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Johnson, Rett lf 3 1 2 0 1 0 1
Ryan, Mikey ss 4 0 1 2 0 1 0
Nixon, Luke 2b 3 1 0 0 0 1 0
Fraasman, Brayden rf 3 0 1 1 1 0 1
Bargo, Dalton dh 4 0 0 0 0 0 0
McHugh, Chris 1b 3 1 2 1 0 0 2
Head, Ty cf 3 0 1 0 1 0 1
Johnson, Sherman 3b 1 1 0 0 1 0 1
    Peifer, Wyatt PH/3b 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Lanphere, Drew c 2 1 1 1 1 0 0
Andrews, Heath p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Consiglio, Cooper p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 28 5 8 5 5 2 6

2B: McHugh, Chris (1); Ryan, Mikey (1)
SF: McHugh, Chris (1)
SB: Fraasman, Brayden (1); Lanphere, Drew (1)
HBP: Nixon, Luke (1); Lanphere, Drew (1)
E: Andrews, Heath (1); Johnson, Sherman (1); Ryan, Mikey (1)
DP: 1

Boston College IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Miller, Brady 4.0 2 1 1 2 2 0 0 1 0 12 16 7 2 54
Burnham, Jacob (L, 0-2) 0.0 1 3 3 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 3 0 0 13
D'Ancona, Luke 2.0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 8 9 3 2 32
Hartsell, Chase 1.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 3 3 0 8
Chicoine, Bobby 1.0 2 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 4 5 1 1 13
Totals 8 5 5 5 2 0 0 2 0 28 36 14 5 120

NC State IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Andrews, Heath (W, 2-0) 7.0 7 1 0 1 4 0 0 1 0 29 31 6 10 105
Consiglio, Cooper (S, 1) 2.0 1 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 7 7 0 3 25
Totals 8 1 0 1 7 0 0 1 0 36 38 6 13 130



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Boston College - Top of 1st BC NCS
Solier,Julio struck out swinging (2-2 KBFBFS). 0 0
Mainolfi,Ty reached on a throwing error throwing by p by Andrews,Heath (E1) (0-0). 0 0
Mainolfi,Ty advanced to second base on a passed ball. 0 0
Wang,Nick struck out swinging (3-2 KBKBFBFK). 0 0
Toomey,Jack grounded out, ss to 1b (0-0). 0 0

NC State - Bottom of 1st BC NCS
Johnson,Rett walked (3-2 BBKBKB). 0 0
Ryan,Mikey struck out swinging (2-2 BKBFS). 0 0
Nixon,Luke struck out swinging (0-2 KKS). 0 0
Fraasman,Brayden reached on a fielder's choice hit to second base (1-1 BK); Johnson,Rett out at second
base, 2b unassisted. 0 0

Boston College - Top of 2nd BC NCS
Garcia,Esteban singled to short (0-0). 0 0
Garcia,Esteban out caught stealing at second base, c to 2b. 0 0
Johnson,Gunnar struck out looking (3-2 BBBKFK). 0 0
Surowiec,Danny hit by pitch (2-2 BBFKB). 0 0
Gallo,Luke flied out to rf (0-2 KF). 0 0

NC State - Bottom of 2nd BC NCS
Bargo,Dalton fouled out in third base side foul territory putout by c (0-2 SK). 0 0
McHugh,Chris singled through the left side of the infield (0-0). 0 0
Head,Ty popped up to short (0-0). 0 0
Johnson,Sherman flied out to cf (0-2 FK). 0 0

Boston College - Top of 3rd BC NCS
Larson,Colin grounded out to first base, unassisted (0-1 K). 0 0
Solier,Julio grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (1-1 BF). 0 0
Mainolfi,Ty singled through the right side of the infield (2-0 BB). 0 0
Wang,Nick reached on a fielder's choice hit to third base (1-0 B); Mainolfi,Ty advanced from first base,
scored on a throwing error by Johnson,Sherman (E5), unearned; Wang,Nick advanced to second base on
error. 1 0
Toomey,Jack flied out to rf (2-2 KBBKF). 1 0

NC State - Bottom of 3rd BC NCS
Lanphere,Drew flied out to cf (0-1 F). 1 0
Johnson,Rett singled through the right side of the infield (0-2 KK). 1 0
Ryan,Mikey grounded into double play to short, unassisted (1-2 BSF); Johnson,Rett out at 2B on the play,
ss to 1b. 1 0

Boston College - Top of 4th BC NCS
Garcia,Esteban grounded out to first base, unassisted (0-1 K). 1 0
Johnson,Gunnar flied out to cf (3-2 BKFBB). 1 0
Surowiec,Danny singled in the infield, bunt (1-0 B). 1 0
Gallo,Luke grounded out to the pitcher, p to 1b (1-1 KB). 1 0

NC State - Bottom of 4th BC NCS
Nixon,Luke hit by pitch (0-0 B). 1 0
Fraasman,Brayden walked (3-2 BKBFFBFB); Nixon,Luke advanced to second base. 1 0



Bargo,Dalton flied out to cf (0-2 FFF); Nixon,Luke advanced to third base. 1 0
McHugh,Chris sacrifice fly to left center putout by lf, RBI (2-2 KBBS); Nixon,Luke scored; Fraasman,Brayden
advanced to second base. 1 1
Head,Ty popped up to shallow right field putout by 2b (0-1 K). 1 1

Runs: 1   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Boston College - Top of 5th BC NCS
Larson,Colin grounded out to short, ss to 1b (3-2 KKBBBF). 1 1
Solier,Julio fouled out in first base side foul territory putout by rf (1-0 B). 1 1
Mainolfi,Ty singled up the middle (0-2 FF). 1 1
Wang,Nick reached on a throwing error throwing by ss by Ryan,Mikey (E6) (2-2 BBSF); Mainolfi,Ty
advanced from first base to third base on error. 1 1
Wang,Nick stole second base. 1 1
Toomey,Jack struck out swinging (1-2 FFBS). 1 1

NC State - Bottom of 5th BC NCS
BC pitching change: Burnham,Jacob replaces Miller,Brady. 1 1
Johnson,Sherman walked (3-2 KFBBBB). 1 1
Lanphere,Drew walked (3-1 BBBKB); Johnson,Sherman advanced to second base. 1 1
Johnson,Rett infield singled in the infield, bunt (1-0 B); Johnson,Sherman advanced to third base;
Lanphere,Drew advanced to second base. 1 1
BC pitching change: DAncona,Luke replaces Burnham,Jacob. 1 1
Ryan,Mikey doubled to left field, 2RBI (2-2 KKBB); Johnson,Sherman scored; Lanphere,Drew scored from
second base; Johnson,Rett advanced from first base to third base. 1 3
Nixon,Luke lined out to second base (2-2 BKFB). 1 3
Fraasman,Brayden singled through the left side of the infield, RBI (0-1 F); Johnson,Rett scored; Ryan,Mikey
advanced to third base. 1 4
Bargo,Dalton fouled out in third base side foul territory putout by 3b (1-0 B). 1 4
Fraasman,Brayden stole second base. 1 4
McHugh,Chris popped up to shallow center field putout by 2b (2-2 KBKFB). 1 4

Boston College - Top of 6th BC NCS
Garcia,Esteban flied out to right center putout by rf (1-0 B). 1 4
Johnson,Gunnar lined out to second base (2-1 KBB). 1 4
Surowiec,Danny singled to right center (0-0). 1 4
Gallo,Luke grounded out to the infield, ss to 1b (0-0). 1 4

NC State - Bottom of 6th BC NCS
Head,Ty singled through the left side of the infield (1-1 KB). 1 4
NCSU substitution: Peifer,Wyatt pinch hitting for Johnson,Sherman. 1 4
Peifer,Wyatt grounded into double play to first base, 1b to ss to 1b (1-2 BKS); Head,Ty out at 2B on the
play, 1b to ss. 1 4
Lanphere,Drew hit by pitch (1-1 BFB). 1 4
Johnson,Rett grounded out to the infield, p to 1b, bunt (0-1 K). 1 4

Boston College - Top of 7th BC NCS
NCSU position change: Peifer,Wyatt remains in the game at 3b 1 4
Larson,Colin singled to right center (0-1 K). 1 4
Solier,Julio grounded into double play to short, unassisted (2-0 BB); Larson,Colin out at 2B on the play, ss
to 1b. 1 4
Mainolfi,Ty singled in the infield (1-1 BF). 1 4
Wang,Nick walked (3-2 FBBKBB); Mainolfi,Ty advanced to second base. 1 4
Toomey,Jack reached on a fielder's choice hit to short (0-1 K); Wang,Nick out at second base, ss to 2b. 1 4

NC State - Bottom of 7th BC NCS
BC pitching change: Hartsell,Chase replaces DAncona,Luke. 1 4
Ryan,Mikey fouled out in first base side foul territory putout by 1b (1-2 KBK). 1 4
Nixon,Luke fouled out in first base side foul territory putout by 1b (1-0 B). 1 4



Fraasman,Brayden flied out to right center putout by rf (0-1 F). 1 4
Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   

 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Boston College - Top of 8th BC NCS
NCSU pitching change: Consiglio,Cooper replaces Andrews,Heath. 1 4
BC substitution: Roossien,Jace pinch hitting for Garcia,Esteban. 1 4
Roossien,Jace grounded out to short, ss to 1b (1-2 BFS). 1 4
Johnson,Gunnar singled to right field (0-0). 1 4
Surowiec,Danny struck out looking (2-2 BBFFK). 1 4
Johnson,Gunnar stole second base. 1 4
Gallo,Luke struck out swinging (1-2 KKBS). 1 4

NC State - Bottom of 8th BC NCS
BC position change: Roossien,Jace remains in the game at dh 1 4
BC pitching change: Chicoine,Bobby replaces Hartsell,Chase. 1 4
Bargo,Dalton grounded out to short, ss to 1b (0-0). 1 4
McHugh,Chris doubled to left field (0-0). 1 4
Head,Ty walked (3-0 BBBB). 1 4
Peifer,Wyatt flied out to rf (0-0). 1 4
Lanphere,Drew singled through the right side of the infield, RBI (1-0 B); McHugh,Chris scored from second
base; Head,Ty advanced from first base to third base. 1 5
Head,Ty out at home, c to ss to c. 1 5

Boston College - Top of 9th BC NCS
BC substitution: Wolff,Kyle pinch hitting for Larson,Colin. 1 5
Wolff,Kyle grounded out to first base, 1b to p (1-2 BFK). 1 5
Solier,Julio struck out swinging on dropped third strike, out at first c to 1b (0-2 KSS). 1 5
Mainolfi,Ty grounded out to the infield putout by 1b, unassisted (1-2 KKB). 1 5

NC State - Bottom of 9th BC NCS


